

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Date: 16/	06/2021		
	sh Shubham	Surname:	Hanuman
ivanie.	SII SIIUDIIdIII	Surname.	Папипап
Reference: #	[‡] 00001	Country:	Mauritius
Artist Web Lir	nk: https://www.instagram.com	n/ittishubham	_art/
Contact Num	ber: (+230) 57159447	Email: itti	shubham@gmail.com
2. Artwork Ir	nformation		
Title: Plag	ue 3021		
Type: Digita	l Only Digital and Physical	✓ Please ticl	k where appropriate
Category: P	ortrait Painting - Spontaneous		
Themed Set 7	Title: Breathe		
Year of Comp	letion: 2021		
Medium: A	crylics on Canvas		
Dimensions:	A4 - 8-1/4 x 11-3/4 inches		
Description:	(max. 125 Characters) A foreshadowing of a potentic the pessimism, "Plague 3021"		,



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Alteroik illioilliation (continued	2.	Artwork	Information	(continued)
---------------------------------------	----	---------	--------------------	-------------

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Throughout history, plagues and wars have obliterated societies, economies, and mankind's faith in life itself. In recent decades, disease outbreaks have continually evolved, with each outbreak surmounting the other.

Plague 3021, portrays a prediction based on the mutually dependent relationship between man and technology and how it continues to progress. We have seen humanoid in fiction movies and novels and may not perceive this to be real soon, however, many developments in Artificial intelligence(AI) and robotics science have surpassed our expectations, even in 2021.

While maintaining the theme of covid-19, this piece conveys a contrasting outbreak of humanoids applied for human benefits. It can suggest a hostile acquisition or an alien invasion of some sort. Additionally, this piece is a reminder of the controversies that may result in this hostile acquisition. Unlike the other two pieces (Consumed and The 01), this painting is more refined, and more time was taken in communicating the message above.

The subject in the piece encompasses features from diverse ethnic groups and races, from mesmerizing eyes, a well-defined jawline to an ethnic nose structure. The piece portrays global inclusivity by combining various human features to express something rather unusual yet captivating. . .

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name: Ittish Shubham HANUMAN

Signature: Date: 16/06/2021

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo

Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature: Company Stamp:

16/06/2021

Date:



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	16/06/20	21
Reference	e: #000	01
Creator's	s Name:	Ittish Shubham HANUMAN
Creation	Title:	Plague 3021
Themed	Set Title:	Breathe

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Ittish Shubham HANUMAN

Creator's Name:

Signature:	$\sim \Lambda D$	Date:	16/06/2021
	Something the second		
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership con truct Loot NFT Co LLC t represent as listed abo	o list the aboveme	entioned creation, on behalf of
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NF	T trading as J+E D	Digital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: J	ailesh Raggoo	
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus	Street, Beau Bassi	in, Mauritius
Signature:		Company Stam	np:
Date:	16/06/2021		